Perkins Overhaul Kits

The Vital kit
to extend engine life

Perkins Aftermarket,
engineered for life
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THE HEART OF EVERY GREAT MACHINE



Essential for any
Perkins engine overnaul

These convenient kits are essential for any
Perkins engine overhaul. They contain precision
matched parts specific to the engine’s build,
including pistons, rings, hardware, gaskets

and seals. Buying this kit of genuine parts offers
significant cost savings over buying

individual parts.

The importance of genuine parts

Fitting incorrect or mismatched components could

cause serious engine damage, premature wear or
failure to meet emission standards. Using genuine
parts gives you the confidence that they will be

a perfect fit to your Perkins engine to ensure it
performs at its best.

All components are precision-made to guarantee
the highest standards of quality and durability.

Why you need a kit

Many engine parts are designed for single use
and must be replaced during an overhaul. That’s
why we provide all gaskets, O-rings and seals
you need in a single kit, so you can be sure you
have everything available when performing this
important job.

Cost savings

Our overhaul kits provide significant cost savings
compared to buying individual components, as
well as saving you time by not having to identify
the full set of parts that are needed.

The benefits of a kit
e Everything you need in one kit
e 100% genuine parts

e Quick and easy to order using a
single part number

e Save time and money
e Comprehensive range of kits available

e High quality gaskets made using the
latest technology

12 month warranty

All of our genuine parts are factory tested to
exceptionally high standards and come with a
12 month warranty from date of purchase.

Your local Perkins distributor

Contact us today for access to a complete range
of genuine parts and expert advice from
Perkins-trained specialists.

With a single order, our overhaul kits provide
a convenient way to restore the optimum
performance of any Perkins engine for its long
and healthy life.

For more information visit
www.perkins.com/overhaulkits

What's in the kit?

Our comprehensive range of engine overhaul kits contain the essential parts you need to bring the engine

back to its original working condition.

Standard
Part Number

T403162

T403158

T403160

T403229

T403227

T403179

T403241

T403239

T403177

T403235

T403233

T403231

T403237

Oversize*
Part Number

T403163

T403159

T403161

T403228

T403226

T403180

T403240

T403238

T403178

T403234

T403232

T403230

T403236

Engine Type

1106C-EBBTA
1106D-E66TA
1106C-EBBTA
1106D-E66TA
1106D-E66TA
1106D-E66TA
1106D-E66TA
1104D-E44TA
1104D-E44T
1104D-E44TA
1104D-E44T
1104D-E44TA
1104D-44T
1104D-44TA
1104D-44T
1104D-44TA
1104D-44T
1104D-44TA
1104D-44T
1104D-44TA
1104D-44

Engine

Family
PJ, PK
PJ, PK
PJ
PJ
PJ
NJ
NH, NJ
NH, NJ
NL, NM
NL, NM
NL, NM

NL, NM

NK

Notes
RHS PTO timing case and sump adaptor gasket
LHS PTO timing case and sump adaptor gasket
RHS PTO timing case and a cast iron sump
LHS PTO timing case with sump adaptor gasket
LHS PTO timing case with cast iron sump
RHS PTO timing case with stressed sump
RHS PTO timing case with non stressed sump
LHS PTO timing case with non stressed sump
RHS PTO timing case with stressed sump
LHS PTO timing case with with stressed sump
RHS PTO timing case with non stressed sump

LHS PTO timing case non stressed sump

RHS PTO timing case with stressed sump

Key: LHS - left hand side

RHS - right hand side  PTO - Power Take Off

* Oversize overhaul kits include: 0.5mm oversize piston and ring kits and 0.25mm thicker cylinder head gasket

For guidance purposes only. Please contact us for confirmation of the correct kit for your engine build list.




