Perkins Overhaul Kits The Vital kit to extend engine life



All information in this document is substantially correct at time of printing and may be altered subsequently.

© Perkins Engines Company Limited March 2018



Essential for any Perkins engine overhaul

These convenient kits are essential for any Perkins engine overhaul. They contain precision matched parts specific to the engine's build, including pistons, rings, hardware, gaskets and seals. Buying this kit of genuine parts offers significant cost savings over buying individual parts.

The importance of genuine parts

Fitting incorrect or mismatched components could cause serious engine damage, premature wear or failure to meet emission standards. Using genuine parts gives you the confidence that they will be a perfect fit to your Perkins engine to ensure it performs at its best.

All components are precision-made to guarantee the highest standards of quality and durability.

Why you need a kit

Many engine parts are designed for single use and must be replaced during an overhaul. That's why we provide all gaskets, O-rings and seals you need in a single kit, so you can be sure you have everything available when performing this important job.

Cost savings

Our overhaul kits provide significant cost savings compared to buying individual components, as well as saving you time by not having to identify the full set of parts that are needed.

The benefits of a kit

- · Everything you need in one kit
- 100% genuine parts
- Quick and easy to order using a single part number
- Save time and money
- · Comprehensive range of kits available
- High quality gaskets made using the latest technology

12 month warranty

All of our genuine parts are factory tested to exceptionally high standards and come with a 12 month warranty from date of purchase.

Your local Perkins distributor

Contact us today for access to a complete range of genuine parts and expert advice from Perkins-trained specialists.

With a single order, our overhaul kits provide a convenient way to restore the optimum performance of any Perkins engine for its long and healthy life.

For more information visit www.perkins.com/overhaulkits



What's in the kit?

Our comprehensive range of engine overhaul kits contain the essential parts you need to bring the engine back to its original working condition.

Standard Part Number	Oversize* Part Number	Engine Type	Engine Family	Notes
T403162	T403163	1106C-E66TA 1106D-E66TA	PJ, PK	RHS PTO timing case and sump adaptor gasket
T403158	T403159	1106C-E66TA 1106D-E66TA	PJ, PK	LHS PTO timing case and sump adaptor gasket
T403160	T403161	1106D-E66TA	PJ	RHS PTO timing case and a cast iron sump
T403229	T403228	1106D-E66TA	PJ	LHS PTO timing case with sump adaptor gasket
T403227	T403226	1106D-E66TA	PJ	LHS PTO timing case with cast iron sump
T403179	T403180	1104D-E44TA	NJ	RHS PTO timing case with stressed sump
T403241	T403240	1104D-E44T 1104D-E44TA	NH, NJ	RHS PTO timing case with non stressed sump
T403239	T403238	1104D-E44T 1104D-E44TA	NH, NJ	LHS PTO timing case with non stressed sump
T403177	T403178	1104D-44T 1104D-44TA	NL, NM	RHS PTO timing case with stressed sump
T403235	T403234	1104D-44T 1104D-44TA	NL, NM	LHS PTO timing case with with stressed sump
T403233	T403232	1104D-44T 1104D-44TA	NL, NM	RHS PTO timing case with non stressed sump
T403231	T403230	1104D-44T 1104D-44TA	NL, NM	LHS PTO timing case non stressed sump
T403237	T403236	1104D-44	NK	RHS PTO timing case with stressed sump

Key: LHS - left hand side RHS - right hand side PTO - Power Take Off

For guidance purposes only. Please contact us for confirmation of the correct kit for your engine build list.





^{*} Oversize overhaul kits include: 0.5mm oversize piston and ring kits and 0.25mm thicker cylinder head gasket